
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003678-2021 

Tender

Apprenticeship Training Services

NHS Shared Business Services Ltd (NHS SBS)

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003678

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0295c6  

Published 24 February 2021, 11:35am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Shared Business Services Ltd (NHS SBS)

Halyard Court, Chandlers Point, 31 Broadway

Salford

M50 2UW

Contact

Adriana/Nic

Email

nsbs.nhsbusinessservices@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1612122413

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003678-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003678-2021
mailto:nsbs.nhsbusinessservices@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

05280446

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=36375&B=NHSSBS

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/39

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=36375&B=NHSSBS

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Joint Venture between the Department of Health and Sopra Steria 

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=36375&B=NHSSBS
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/39
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=36375&B=NHSSBS


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Apprenticeship Training Services

Reference number

43045 - SBS/21/AN/ZWM/10149 

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Shared Business Services (NHS SBS) are issuing a tender for release under the
provision of Apprenticeship Training Services framework to support NHS Organisations and
the wider public sector. NHS SBS invites applications from providers who are currently
registered on the Education and Skills Funding Agency Register (ESFA) of Apprenticeships
Training Providers to be considered to the Framework. A renewal of the existing framework
aims to provide employers access to a broad range of Apprenticeship Providers to meet the
increasing demand for Apprenticeships.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Salford Quays

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Shared Business Services (NHS SBS) are issuing a tender for release under the
provision of Apprenticeship Training Services framework to support NHS Organisations and
the wider public sector. NHS SBS invites applications from providers who are currently
registered on the Education and Skills Funding Agency Register (ESFA) of Apprenticeships
Training Providers to be considered to the Framework. A renewal of the existing framework
aims to provide employers access to a broad range of Apprenticeship Providers to meet the
increasing demand for Apprenticeships. The Participating Authorities will use the Framework
to ensure that they comply with their statutory obligations, including but not exclusively
regarding the Public Contracts Regulations 2015.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Shared Business Services

Halyard Court, 31 Broadway, The Quays

Salford Quays

M50 2UW

Email

nsbs.nhsbusinessservices@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1612122413

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS Shared Business Services

Halyard Court, 31 Broadway, The Quays

Salford Quays

M50 2UW

Email

nsbs.nhsbusinessservices@nhs.net

mailto:nsbs.nhsbusinessservices@nhs.net
mailto:nsbs.nhsbusinessservices@nhs.net


Page 7 to 7

Telephone

+44 1612122413

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

NHS Shared Business Services

Halyard Court, 31 Broadway, The Quays

Salford Quays

M50 2UW

Email

nsbs.nhsbusinessservices@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1612122413

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:nsbs.nhsbusinessservices@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-24T15:06:41+0100
	TCPDF




